This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
12 x 21-inch, 6-Speed Wood Lathe

Model JWL-1221SP

JET

427 New Sanford Road

LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-719115
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Edition 1 06/2018

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2018 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


15.1.1 JWL-1221SP Bed Assembly — Exploded View

23



15.1.2 JWL-1221SP Bed Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
i JWL1221VS-201....... JLIC0 T B 5= To o |V EUR 2
2 i, TS-0255021 .............. Socket Head BUtON SCIreW..........ccevevvveeeeiieneeennne, 5/16"-18X1/2" .....coveennne 4
I TS-0207071 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW .........ccveeeeviiiiiiieeeeeeesiinne 1/47-20x1-1/4" ............... 4
4o, TS-0720071 .............. LOCK WS .......eeiiiiieiie e LA i 4
5 TS-1490021 .............. HeX Cap SCreW........covvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee M8X16 ... 1
6 e 6295717 .o KINOD < e e 1
T, JWL1221VS-207 ....... MOLOr PUllEY ACCESS DOOK .....cccoeeiiiiiiiiee e e eeiitiiieeees ceriiiveee e e e e s s siraeeeeeeeesnnnnes 1
8 e, TS-081C022.............. Pan Head SCreW........ccccevvieveiiiieie e #10-24X3/8" ...ooevveeenns 3
(S T JWL1221VS-209....... =T |1 PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPIN 1
10, JWL1221VS-210....... B e e 1
11, JWL1221VS-211....... Warning LabEl .......ccooiiiiiiiiic s e 1
.................. JWL1221VS-TBA...... Toolrest Base Assembly (includes #12 thru #19) ... ..cc.cccovviiiiveeeeiiiiiciiinenn 1
12 e, JML-59A.......ccciviie. Lock Handle Assembly ..........ccccccciviiiieeeiiiiciiiiineenn, 5/167-18x5/8" ................ 1
13 JWL1221VS-213....... TOOIEST BASE.....ceiiiiiii it cee e 1
14 . JWL1221VS-214....... U] o] o= 01 Y O UPPPRI 1
15 . JWL1221VS-215....... ECCENTIIC ROU ...uviiiiee ittt e e e e s ceitra e e e e e e s e s nnaaeeeeeeeesnnnnes 1
16 .. JWL1221VS-216....... TOOIrest Clamp Bolt........oooiiiiiiiiiiiie s e 1
17 . IML-44 ..., (01 7= T3 o1 o T SO OPEUR 2
18 . IML-81 ..o, HEX NUL ..ttt e eenre e e s e e s e e nnneeeeans 2
19 ., IML-49 ..o, C-RING. et STW-12..iiiiieeee. 1
20 .. JWL1220-142............ TOOIMEST ...t B e 1
21 i, JWL1220-142A ......... TOOIMESE. .t 107 e 1
.................. JWL1221VS-TA ........ Tailstock Assembly (includes # 17, 18, 22 thru #34) ........cccccvvvveeeeevniicinnnn 1
.................. JWL1221VS-THA...... Tailstock Handwheel Assembly (includes #22 thru #24) ..........cccccccvvccvveenn. 1
22 i, JWL1221VS-222....... HANAIE .. e 1
23 e, JWL1221VS-223....... HANAWRNEEI .. ..ot ot e e e e e e st e e e e e e e nnnnees 1
24 . TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW .ottt 1/47-20x1/4" ... 2
25 i, JML-45A.....coiieie. Lock Handle Assembly, TailstocK............ccccvvveeeennn. 5/167-18x3/4" ................ 1
26 .. JWL1221VS-115....... Socket Head BUttON SCrew..........cceevvvvveeniveeeennnen. #10-32X5/8"......eveiiieennn 1
27 i, JWL1221VS-227 ....... Y ettt h e e e beeeeaat e e e e bt e e e anreaeeanaeaens 1
28 i, JML-58 ..o Eccentric RO, TAIISIOCK ........ccoiciiiiiiiiiieiiee e e 1
29 .. JWL1221VS-229....... U] o] o= g 01 Y O UPPPSRRRN 1
30 .. JWL1221VS-230....... LEAA SCIBW....ceiiuiiiie ittt ettt e reeeesnr e e s e e s e e s e 1
3l JWL1221VS-231....... QUINL ettt rtee —aabe e e e e e e b e e e e e nae e e e aneeas 1
32 i, JML-63 ..., C-RING. ettt STW-10....ovviiiiieeeeee. 1
33 e, JWL1221VS-233....... Tailstock Clamp BOlt.......ccei oo e e e e 1
34, JWL1221VS-234....... TAUSIOCK. ....eee i e e 1
35 .. 708331 ....ccccvvviienenn, Live Center Assembly (includes #36 thru #39)........ coccceeeiviiiiiiieee e, 1
36 .. IML-52 .o Live Center HEAM..........vii ittt et 1
Y A JML-52A......ccccvvveen. Center PoiNt fOr LIVE CENLET ......uviiei it ccies ceeeeessiiiiee e e e e e iaareeee e e e 1
38, BB-6002Z7................ Ball BEAriNG ......cvvveiiiiieiiieie e 6002ZZ ......ovvveeeiees 1
39 .. IML-54 ..o, Live Center Shaft..........oiiiiiiiiiic s cvvrr e 1
40 .............. JWL1221SP-240....... MOLOr PUNIEY ...t B-SteP ..vvveeiiiieeieeee 1
41 .............. 6295796 .......evvveeeenns Nylon Insert Socket Set SCrew .......cccccveeeveecvvvveeeennn. 1/47-20x3/8" .....cccceuee. 2
42 ..o TS-0640081 .............. NYION NU .o 5/16"-18 ...cccvvveeiiieeee 2
43 ... JWL1221SP-243....... MOTOT PIALE ..ot e e e e e e e 1
44 ............. JWL1221VS-244....... ] o] ¢ o E PR BOL . 1
45 .............. JWL1221VS-245....... RAICNET KBY ...t et 1
46 .............. TS-0051061 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvviiieeeiiiiiiiie e ctreee e e 5/16"-18x1-1/4" ............. 2
A7 e JWL1221VS-247 ....... RACK. ...t e 1
48 ... TS-081C011.............. Pan Head SCreW.........cccvvvevieeei it #10-24x1/47 ... 2
49 ... JWL1221VS-249....... HOOK ... e 1
50 .. TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer ........c.cveeiiiiiie e BI16” i 1
51.......... JWL1221SP-251........... MOTOT ...t 3/4HP 1PH 115V .......... 1
52 . JWL1221SP-252........... 1Y/ [o (o = o = USSR UPRPRRI 1
.............. JWL1221SP-251MF ..... MOTOF FAN ....oviiiiiiiiiciitee et neeeessnneeessnneeesssnreeesnnneeees L
.............. JWL1221SP-251MFC... MOIOr FAN COVEI ... .uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiineneeeeeseeeeeeerenees ceereeenresersnsrnesssssssssssseeseees L
.............. JWL1221SP-251RC ..... Running Capacitor.............cceccvvvvivieesiiiiiiiiieeeeeenennn 40mF 250VAC Ll L
.............. JWL1221SP-251RCC... RUNNING CapacitOr COVEN ..........uuiieeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeaasiiins vvveeeesssssssseesseesssssssnneseeess L

24



Index No Part No Description Size

66 .ccccceenne JWL1221VS-266....... {0 o] o1 GO0 VY R
67 ceeeeeeeens TS-0560071 .............. HEX NUL. . oveiieccceeec e #10-24...........
68.cceiis IML-11 e KNOCKOUL RO .....oiviiiiiiiiiiiie et eeevbaabieeeeeeaeees
4 JET-92...cciiiiiiiiiinn. JET Logo with 3M Adhesive .........cccccevviiiiiiiennennnn, 92x38mm......
T2 . TS-081C072.............. Pan Head SCreW.........cooivvviiviiiiiieieeeiee e #10-24x1-14"
A< T JWL1221SP-273....... ID LADEI covviiiiiieiiieeee et e aaann
T4 .............. TS-0253031 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCreWw............ceeeeeeeevviviiviinneeens #10-24x1/2"...
76 .ceeeennnnnns JWL1221VS-276....... ClAMP i /2",
V4 T TS-0254021 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew............ceeeeeeeeeeiviiiiineeeens 1/4-20 x 1/2"..
V4 JWL1221SP-279....... SPING ettt 48L........ouu...

25



15.2.1 JWL-1221SP Headstock Assembly — Exploded View

26



15.2.2 JWL-1221SP Headstock Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

.................. JWL1221SP-HA........ Headstock Assembly (includes #4 thru #34) ........... cceeevvvivvnnenn.
1o, IML-2 v, Faceplate ......ccccevveeiiiiiii 3
K S IML-3 s ] o101 O] o] (] MT2.......uue.
A IML-3A..ooiiiiieen, Center Point for SPUr CeNLEr .........oovviiviiieiiee s e
v R TS-0253031 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew.........ccceeeviieeeiiieeeenneee. #10-24X1/2”
5 e JWLL1221VS-105A..... COVEL oottt ettt ettt ettt nbee sabeesabeeabeee e
6 JWL1221VS-106A..... SPINAIE.......uviiiiiiee it 1"-8TPI........
T o JML-5 ., KBY .ttt 5x5x25mm ..
8., BB-6005VV ............... Ball BEAINNG ....vvvveeeeeeiiiiiiiieiee et ee e 6005VV.......
11 . JWL1221VS-111....... HeadsStoCK CastiNg ......cc.vvveiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiie e siirreeeee e e e
16.............. JWL1221SP-116....... V-BElIt oot 310J-4.........
17 o, JWL1221SP-117....... Spindle PUllEY .......uuvviiiiiiiiie e 6-step..........
18 . 6295710 ....ccccueennne L@ {13 o R S-25 ..
19 . JML1014-188............. SPIING ettt e
20 .. JWL1221VS-120....... Pan Head SCreW........cccceiiiiiieiiiiiee e M3x35.........
21 i, JML1014-189............ INAEX PN e eeee e
22 i BB-6004VV ............... Ball BEANNG ....eeeieieiiieeiiee e 6004VV .......
23 e, JWL1221VS-123....... HaNdWhEel..........oeii e e
24 TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt 1/4"-20x1/4"
25 i, JWL1221VS-125....... PUlley ACCESS DOOT........cuviiiiieeeiiiiiiiiiite e e e e eecrrereees ceeniriaeeeeaeeanes
26 . JWL1221SP-126....... SPEEA LADEI ....eeiiiiiiieii e e
27 i TS-0267041 .............. SEESCIBW ittt 1/47-20x3/8”
28 . JWL1221VS-128....... Pan Head SCreW..........cocvviiieeiiie e M3x50.........
29 .. 4224B-179................. NYION NUL ..o 1Y/1C PR
3l JWL1221VS-131A..... SPINAIE LOCK PiN....ciiiiiiiiiiiiie s e
Y JWL1221VS-132....... S o] 1T [ UPR ST
33 i JML1014-187 ............ C-RiNG.ciiiiiiii STW-9.........
34 .. JWL1221VS-134....... S o] 1T OSSPSR

27



15.3.1 JWL-1221SP Switch Box Assembly — Exploded View

15.3.2 JWL-1221SP Switch Box Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

.................. JWL1221SP-SBA...... Switch Box Assembly (includes #1 thru #15) .......... cccoeeevvviiiiinennn.
1o, JWL1221SP-301....... Switch Box (includes #1, 4, 14, 15) .....vvveeeeeiiiiiiies ceeeeiiiiieeeeeeenn
2 s JWL1221VS-302....... TaPPING SCIEW.....ceeviiiiiiiiee et M3x19mm.....
3 JML-65 .....cccevviniinn. MaiN SWILCH ...euiiiiiiic s e
4o, JWL1221SP-304....... Control Panel Label .........ccuuuviiiiioiiii s e
5, JWL1221VS-320....... Strain Relief ... 6P-4 ..............
B e JWL1015-170............ POWET CADIE ... e
T, JWL1221SP-307....... Phillips Pan Hd Tapping SCrew ........cccccoccvvvvveeeeenn. M3.5x 8mm...
8 i JWL1015-171............ GroUNd PIALE ......coouiiiiiieiiie et et
S T JWL1015-163............ TaPPING SCIEW..ccieeeiiiiiiiieeeee e e s eeitiereree e e e s eniivaneeaaee s M3.5x6mm....
10 e, TS-073304 .......coveeee. External Tooth Lock Washer ..........cccccccovvviiiiennnnn, Ya" oo
11, TS-1533032 .............. Pan Head SCreW.........ccccvvvevieeei et M5x10...........
12 i, JWL1221SP-312....... Dust Sheet (N0t SNOWN) .....cvviiiiiiieiiiiiiieeceee s e
13 .. TS-081C072 .............. Pan Head SCrew ........ccccvecvvvieeiee s cciiiieee e #10-24x1-14"
14 . FO09669..........cccoueeee Socket Head Button SCrew........ccccoovvvvvviveeeeeiiiiinns #10-24x3/8”...
15 TS-0560071 .............. HEX NUL. ... e #10-24...........

28



	12 x 21-inch, 6-Speed Wood Lathe
	1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 About this manual
	4.0 Features – JWL-1221SP lathe
	5.0 Specifications – JWL-1221SP lathe
	5.1 Mounting hole pattern – JWL-1221SP lathe

	6.0 Setup and assembly
	6.1 Shipping contents
	6.2 Tools required for assembly
	6.3 Cleaning
	6.4 Mounting lathe to stand/table
	6.5 Installing tool caddies
	6.6 Installing/removing face plate
	6.7 Installing/removing spur center
	6.8 Installing/removing live center

	7.0 Electrical connections
	7.1 GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
	7.2 Extension cords

	8.0 Adjustments
	8.1 Tool rest
	8.2 Tailstock
	8.3 Speed Change
	8.4 Index pin

	9.0 Operating controls
	10.0 Operation
	10.1 Inspection
	10.2 Turning Tools
	10.3 Spindle Turning
	10.3.1 Stock Selection
	10.3.2 Cutting Techniques
	10.4 Face Plate and Bowl Turning
	10.5 Bowl Turning Techniques


	11.0 Maintenance
	11.1 General maintenance
	11.2 Belt replacement
	11.3 Additional servicing

	12.0 Recommended Lathe Speeds
	13.0 Optional accessories
	14.0 Troubleshooting JWL-1221SP Lathe
	15.0 Replacement Parts
	15.1.1 JWL-1221SP Bed Assembly – Exploded View
	15.1.2 JWL-1221SP Bed Assembly – Parts List
	15.2.1 JWL-1221SP Headstock Assembly – Exploded View
	15.2.2 JWL-1221SP Headstock Assembly – Parts List
	15.3.1 JWL-1221SP Switch Box Assembly – Exploded View
	15.3.2 JWL-1221SP Switch Box Assembly – Parts List

	16.0 Electrical Connections for JWL-1221SP
	17.0 Warranty and Service



